
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4434
ANSWERED ON:22.04.2010
ROB IN ALLAHABAD REGION
Karwariya Shri Kapil Muni

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether various proposals of constructing a rail over bridge over highly congested railway crossing falling under the Allahabad region are under the consideration of the Railways; and

(b) if so, the time by which such projects are likely to commence?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Yes, Madam. There are two Road Over Bridge (ROB) under construction in and around Allahabad city over North Central Railway.

(b): In case of ROB at Km. 818/15-17 near Naini, physical work will start after monsoon in Railway portion. The work will be completed by March 2012 and in case of ROB at Km.1341/ 10-12 near Iradatganj, Railway portion has been completed. The approach portion of ROB is being constructed by the State Govt. The progress is 50%. The work will be completed by March 2011.
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